

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes

Contact:

Office of Public Affairs

Echo Marshall – Public Affairs Manager

Email: ecmarshall@sbtribes.com

Office: (208) 478-3818 Cell: (208) 589-8595 www.sbtribes.com

April 4, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Deceased Male Found on Fort Hall Reservation

Fort Hall – On April 3, 2023, at 1:38PM the Fort Hall Police Department responded to a call of a deceased male discovered off Agency Road within the Fort Hall Reservation. Fort Hall Police, Federal Bureau of Investigation and the Bingham County Coroner all responded to the scene.

"On behalf of the Fort Hall Business Council, we wish the family our deepest condolences and would like to thank the Fort Hall Police Department for your prompt response to the incident," said Fort Hall Business Council Chairman Nathan Small.

Next of kin has been notified and there is no danger to the public. Due to further investigation, no further information will be released at this time.

###